



2026:BHC-AS:20580
wp5860-12

rpa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5860 OF 2012

M.C.G.M. & Ors. .. Petitioners
V/s.
Suryakant B. Tawade .. Respondent

....

Mr. S.S. Pakale with Ms. M. R. Bhoir i/b. Mr. R. A. Malandkar for the
Petitioners.

....

CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.
DATE : 3rd AUGUST, 2012.

PC.

Issue notice, returnable on 14th September, 2012, of final disposal. The statement is made by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner that the Complainant is already retired. No further steps based upon the impugned order till then.

2. Private notice is also permitted by all possible means.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)