



K

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5860 OF 2012**

The Commissioner, M.C.G.M. & Ors. ..Petitioners.  
Vs.  
Mr.Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade ..Respondent.

Mr. S.S. Pakale with Mr. M.R. Bhoir for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Reena Kapadia i/b Ms. Vandita Trivedi for the Respondent.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.  
DATED : 24/06/2013.**

**PC:**

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Advocate Ms. Reena Kapadia for the Respondent states that advocate on record Ms. Vandita Trivedi is in personal difficulty. On her request, matter is adjourned as per CMIS date i.e. 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2013.

(K.K.TATED, J.)

katkam