



2026:BHC-AS:20580

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11345 OF 2012  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5860 OF 2012

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Of ...Petitioner  
Greater Mumbai And Ors

V/S

Mr. Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade Ands Ors ....Respondent

None present adv For Petitioner

Mr Vinod Mahadik BMC for R-1

Mr Murabbar Y Patel i/by Vandita Trivedi for respondent in  
WP 5860/2012

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J**

**DATE : 20th August, 2016**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent, Stand  
over to 19/09/2016

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**