



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11345 OF 2012

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Of ...PETITIONER
Greater Mumbai And Ors

V/S

Mr. Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade Ands OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5860 OF 2012

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Of ...PETITIONER
Greater Mumbai And Ors

V/S

Mr. Suryakant Bhagwan TawadeRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7333 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 11345 OF 2012

Mr. Suryakant Bhagwan Tawade AliasPETITIONER

Mohammed Salim Bhagwan Khan

V/S

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Of...RESPONDENT
Greater Mumbai And Ors

Mr. Suresh S. Pakale, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Santosh Parad for
Petitioner

Mr. Shane Cliffird Cardoz for Respondent



2026:BHC-AS:20580

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)